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INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY

3404. SHRI HEMANT TUKARAM GODSE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to organize mega events on the occasion of International
Yoga Day;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to reserve parks in various cities and towns for practice of yoga to promote yoga across the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): Ministry of AYUSH is the nodal Ministry for the observation of International Day of Yoga (IDY). The Ministry coordinates with various stakeholding institutions for the organising of different events and activities on the occasion of IDY on 21st June every year. In addition, the Ministry also organises a few events and activities directly. This year the Ministry will organise the main national event of IDY which involves a harmonious mass Yoga demonstration at Leh.

(c) & (d): There is no such proposal currently with this Ministry.

………………….

